 1/3 EMG
Ref. Certif. No.
SE-108889A1
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Contactor
Name and address of the applicant ABB France

SE-108889A1
Additional information
Type key for products covered by this report:
             AF  S  40  –  30  –  11  –  13
              1    2   3        4        5        6
1 = Main designation
              AF Contactor AF Range
2 = Application
              “blank”: standard application
              S: contactor for safety applications
3 = Size of contactor
             40, 52, 65
4 = Number of main contacts
             30 = 3 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
             22 = 2 NO- and 2 NC-contacts
             40 = 4 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
5 = Number of auxiliary contacts
             00 = 0 NO- and 0 NC-contacts
             04 = 0 NO- and 4 NC-contacts. Mounted as 2nd stack, (only for AFS)
             11 = 1 NO- and 1 NC-contacts. Side-mounting
             13 = 1 NO- and 3 NC-contacts. Mounted as 2nd stack, (only for AFS)
             22 = 2 NO- and 2 NC-contacts. Mounted as 2nd stack, (also for AFS)
             31 = 3 NO- and 1 NC-contacts. Mounted as 2nd stack, (only for AFS)
6 = Coil configuration
             11 = 20-60VDC/24-60VAC
             12 = 48-130VAC/VDC